
 
CIN : U75112AS1965SGC001246 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 

NIT No : AIDC/I&C/ PP(TSK)/ISW/364/2014-15/299               Date: 28.04.2015 

 

 Sealed tenders (in two bid system) are invited from Govt. Registered Contractors of appropriate 

class / Manufacturers and suppliers with sound financial background fulfilling the eligibility criteria for 

execution of the following work in Plastic Park at Gelapukhuri, Tinsukia District of Assam;  

Sl.  

No. 

 

Name of work 

Estimated 

value of the 

work 

(Approx.) 

( Rs. in 

Lakh ) 

Earnest Money Cost of Tender 

Document 

 (Rs.) 

Time of 

completi

on 
General 

Category 

(Rs.) 

SC/ST/OBC 

Category 

(Rs.) 

1. Construction and Erection 

of Pre-Engineered 

Industrial Sheds and 

Warehouses (Building and 

Civil Works) (Package II, 

Part I) in Plastic Park at 

Gelapukhuri, Tinsukia 

 

494.00 10,00,000.00 5,00,000.00 10000.00 (in 

form of Demand 

Draft  in favour 

of Assam 

Industrial 

Development 

Corporation Ltd) 

12 

months 

Period of collection of Tender 

Document 

Tender documents can be obtained from the Office of the Corporation at  

R.G. Baruah Road, Guwahati-24 from 30/04/2015 to 11/05/2015 during 

office hours. Alternatively, the bid documents can be downloaded from 

the corporation’s website www.aidcltd.com during this period. 

Last date and time for 

submission of tenders 

Tenders in sealed covers will be received by the Corporation up to 14.00 

Hours on 20/05/2015 

Date & time of opening of 

Tender 

The Technical Bid will be opened at 15.00 Hours on 20/05/2015. The 

Financial Bid shall be opened on the date to be intimated separately to the 

successful bidders who satisfy conditions of Technical Bid.   

Eligibility criteria (minimum) The contractor should have the experience of successful execution of similar 

works during last 7 years ending 31
st
 March, 2015 meeting any of the 

following three conditions: 

a. Three similar completed works costing not less than the amount 

equal to 40% of the estimated cost 

b. Two similar completed works costing not less than the amount equal 

to 50% of the estimated cost 

c. One similar completed work  costing not less than the amount equal 

to 80% of the estimated cost 

Similar works would mean Buildings such as Schools, Colleges, Factory 

building, Ware house, Airport lounges, Railway stations, Petrol pumps, etc 

with Pre Engineered Structures / Roofing. 

  



The tenders must accompany the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) vide Demand Draft in favour of 

Assam Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. payable at Guwahati. Tenders not accompanied by the 

Earnest Money Deposit in requisite form will be rejected. 

 

 Sealed tenders in the prescribed tender format shall be addressed to the Managing Director, 

Assam Industrial Development Corporation Ltd., R.G. Baruah Road, Guwahati-781024. Tenders received 

after above date & time will not be accepted. 

 

 The Managing Director, Assam Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. reserves the right to 

reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.  

 

  

 

                 Sd/- 

Managing Director 
 


